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Past District Deputy Grand Masters
of St. Lawrence District

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

**1998

1999

2000

R.S.L. Stick #416
J.M. Laushway #368
B. Turner #28

A.G.L. Blanchard #14
R.L. Somerville #556
D. Hantan #650
D.R. Moore #5

H.E. Shannon #85
H.M. Earle #74

G.M. Patterson #24
G. McNaughton #504
M. Candy #370

R.C. Warren #242

R. Jones #55

C.G. Robertson #416
W. Kinniard #28

F.D. Rice #368

R.C. Watson #14
R.C. Mallette #387
J.C. Dove #389

J.P. Hunter #556

* Deceased

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

K.E. Baker #650

G.E. Mielke #5

G.O. Loshaw #85

R. Bennett # 74

G. Graves #24

L.B. Vincent #370

T. Ferguson #110
L.D. MacDonald #242
M.E. Clark #387

C.D. Minor #55

R.P. Cross #416
J.D.A. Graham #28
D.L. Rogers #14

W.J. Smith  #556
A.J.W. Whitehorne #85
R.A. Denison #74
M.F. Humes #5

** Suspended

District Committees 2018- 2019

R. W. Bro. Giles Loshaw
loshawgo@ripnet.com

Benevolence

B2B/F2F W. Bro. Jeremy Coulter

jeremy.coulter76@gmail.com

Fundraiser / W. Bro. Douglas Miller
Masonic Foundation hdouglasmiller@gmail.com

Chaplain Bro. Christopher Ryan
christopherkeith.ryan@gmail.com
Cornerstone R. W. Bro. Lorne MacDonald

lornemacdonald@sympatico.ca

D.D.G.M Advisory R. W. Bro. Michael F. Humes
mfhumes@hotmail.com

R. W. Bro. Richard Denison

radenison1947 @gmail.com
R. W. Bro. Alex Whitehorne

alexwhitehorne66@gmail.com

Mentor Program W. Bro. Campbell Toohey

cam2e@icloud.com

V. W. Bro. Rob Miller
rsmiller@rogers.com

Piper Coordinator

Sick & Visiting Lodge responsibility

Grand Lodge A.F. & A.M. of Canada in the
Province of Ontario

Grand Master
M. W. Bro. Paul E. Todd

Deputy Grand Master
R. W. Bro. David J. Cameron

Grand Secretary
M. W. Bro. D. Gary Dowling

363 King Street West
Hamilton, ON L8P 1B4

Tel: 905-528-8644
Fax: 905-528-6979

office@grandlodge.ca
www.grandlodge.on.ca

Masonic Association of St. Lawrence District

District Deputy Grand Master
R. W. Bro. Paul A. Weagle

188 Golf Club Road

Smiths Falls, ON, K7A4S5
613-795-5220
pweags@outlook.com

President
W. Bro. Donald Wills
dwillsandsons@ripnet.com

1%, Vice new email after Dec.

2" Vice-President

Masonic Education & Office
Instruction

W. Bro. Clint Thompson
613-498-5020
clinttt89@outlook.com

Secretary-Treasurer

V. W. Bro. Robert Easton
613-924-2256
bobeaston902 @gmail.com

District Secretary

W. Bro. Sean Lawrence

94 Beckwith St. North

2", Floor Unit 1

Smiths Falls, ON, K7A 2C1
613-880-2941

dissec.sld@gmail.com

1st, Vice-President

MasoniC.H.I.P. Chairman

R. W. Bro. Andrew Graham
andrew.graham@navacanada

jdandrewgraham@outlook.com

3rd Vice-President
Blood Donor Chairman
David Wilkins
613-547-1883
david.wilkins@ontario.com

Webmaster
W. Bro. Bob Palmer
palmerb@sympatico.ca
District Website
www.stlawrencemasons.net

The District Deputy Grand Master

St. Lawrence District
2018 - 2019
Trestle Board

R.W. Bro. Paul A Weagle



District Deputy Grand Master’s Message

I am truly humbled and honored to serve as the
Grand Master’s representative in the St. Lawrence
District for the ensuing year. My appreciation to
the members of St. Francis Lodge for putting my
name forward to the District as aspiring D.D.G.M.
candidate and to the brethren of the District for
voting me onto the District Executive team, knows
no bounds. The amount of support and guidance
from all brethren that I have received within the
District to better prepare me for the responsibilities
and duties of my office, has been both astounding
and valued. I believe our District is fraternally
strong, though not without challenges. The recent
years have seen a steady rise in membership and I
look forward to working together to ensure that
Masonry remains vital and vibrant throughout our
Grand Jurisdiction in general, and our District in
particular. In closing, I am very grateful to the
membership of my mother lodge, St. Francis Lodge
#24. The mentorship that has been shown to me
over the years has taught me tremendous humility
and respect for our Craft.

R.W. Bro. Paul A. Weagle
D.D.G.M. St. Lawrence District

Grand Lodge Appointments 2018 — 2019
Grand Tyler — V. W. Bro. Ross Hawkins

Grand Steward - V.W. Bro. Paul Smith
William Mercer Wilson Medal Recipients
Bro. Lloyd Wylie & Bro. Sydney “Sid” Bolton
Grand Master Meritorious Service Awards
Recipients R.W. Bro's Hunter and Loshaw

St. Lawrence District 2018—- 2019
Meetings, Official Visits, Installations and Fraternal Visitation

LODGE Regular Meeting Official Visit Installation Fraternal Visitors
Evergreen #209, Lanark 2" Thursday Sept. 13t June 13t Central

Mt. Zion #28, Kemptville 31 Thursday Sept. 20t June 20t True Briton’s
True Briton's #14, Perth 15t Monday*** Oct. 1st June 3¢ Fidelity
Lansdowne #387, Lansdowne** 15t Wednesday Oct. 3rd June 5t Nation
Merrickville #55, Burritt’s Rapids 3 Friday Nov. 16 June 21st Evergreen
Lyn #416, Lyn 15t Tuesday Dec. 4th June 4t Harmony
Salem #368, Brockville 2nd Monday Dec. 10t June 10t Sussex
Nation #556, Spencerville 2" Wednesday Jan. 9t June 12th Lyn

Macoy #242, Lyn 4th Monday**** Jan, 28t June 24t Rising Sun
Central #110, Prescott 15t Tuesday Feb. 5t June 4t Lansdowne
St. James #74, South Augusta 2™ Tuesday Feb. 12th December 27t Macoy
Fidelity #650, Toledo 15t Monday*** Mar. 4th June 3t Mt.Zion
Harmony #370, Philipsville** 2" Wednesday Mar, 13th June 12t St. Francis
Rising Sun #85, Athens Thursday (Moon Lodge) * Mar. 14t December 27t Otter

Otter #504, Lombardy 2™ Tuesday April 9th June 11t Merrickville
Sussex #5, Brockville 3rd Monday Apr. 15t June 17t St. James
St. Francis #24, Smiths Falls 15t Thursday May 2nd January 31 Salem

* On or Before Full Moon

** Closed Jan/Feb, Open July/Aug. *** 2nd Monday in September ****3rd Monday in December

District Events

District Association Meetings

District Divine Service
District Quiz

District Blood Donor Clinics
Grand Master’s Reception
Quarry Lodge

Executive (Fidelity)

General (St. Francis)

Smiths Falls Trinity United Church
Lyn Lodge

Brockville Memorial Centre
Smiths Falls Golf & Country Club
Hunter’s Quarry, Spencerville

164%™ Annual Communication of Grand Lodge

District Charity (2638)

Community Hospital Foundations

Wed., Sept. 19t, 2018 & Wed., April 17t, 2019 — 7:30 pm

Wed., Oct.17t™, 2018 & Wed., May 15%, 2019 — 7:30 pm

Sun., Oct. 21st, 2018 - 10:30 am (Corner of Market & Russell Street)
Wed. May 1. 7.30 pm

Mon. Oct. 29, Mon. Dec. 31, Mon. Jan.28, Mon. Mar. 25, 1400 to 1900
Sat. May 4%, 2019 Social Hour 5.30pm / Dinner 7.00pm

June 7t & 8th, 2019

July 15t — 18th, 2019, Fairmont Royal York Hotel, Toronto, ON.
Brockville, Kemptville, Perth / Smiths Falls Hospital Foundations



