Past District Deputy Grand Masters of St. Lawrence District

	0.00.			District Committee	es 2018- 2019
* 1980	R.S.L. Stick #416	2001	K.E. Baker #650		
* 1981	J.M. Laushway #368	2002	G.E. Mielke #5	Benevolence	R. W. Bro. Giles Loshaw
* 1982	B. Turner #28	2003	G.O. Loshaw #85		loshawgo@ripnet.com
* 1983	A.G.L. Blanchard #14	2004	R. Bennett # 74	/	
* 1984	R.L. Somerville #556	2005	G. Graves #24	B2B/F2F	W. Bro. Jeremy Coulter jeremy.coulter76@gmail.com
* 1985	D. Hantan #650	2006	L.B. Vincent #370		jeremy.couiter/o@gmaii.com
1986	D.R. Moore #5	2007	T. Ferguson #110	Fundraiser /	W. Bro. Douglas Miller
* 1987	H.E. Shannon #85	2008	L.D. MacDonald #242	Masonic Foundation	hdouglasmiller@gmail.com
* 1988	H.M. Earle #74	2009	M.E. Clark #387		
* 1989	G.M. Patterson #24	2010	C.D. Minor #55	Chaplain	Bro. Christopher Ryan
* 1990	G. McNaughton #504	2011	R.P. Cross #416	-	istopherkeith.ryan@gmail.com
* 1991	M. Candy #370	2012	J.D.A. Graham #28		
1992	R.C. Warren #242	2013	D.L. Rogers #14	Cornerstone	R. W. Bro. Lorne MacDonald
1993	R. Jones #55	2014	W.J. Smith #556	<u>II</u>	ornemacdonald@sympatico.ca
* 1994	C.G. Robertson #416	2015	A.J.W. Whitehorne #85	D.D.G.M Advisory	R. W. Bro. Michael F. Humes
1995	W. Kinniard #28	2016	R.A. Denison #74		mfhumes@hotmail.com
* 1996	F.D. Rice #368	2017	M.F. Humes #5		R. W. Bro. Richard Denison
* 1997	R.C. Watson #14				radenison1947@gmail.com R. W. Bro. Alex Whitehorne
**1998	R.C. Mallette #387				alexwhitehorne66@gmail.com
1999	J.C. Dove #389				_
2000	J.P. Hunter #556			Mentor Program	W. Bro. Campbell Toohey
					cam2e@icloud.com
				Piper Coordinator	V. W. Bro. Rob Miller
					rsmiller@rogers.com
				Sick & Visiting	Lodge responsibility

Grand Lodge A.F. & A.M. of Canada in the **Province of Ontario**

Grand Master

M. W. Bro. Paul E. Todd

363 King Street West Hamilton, ON L8P 1B4

Deputy Grand Master R. W. Bro. David J. Cameron Tel: 905-528-8644 Fax: 905-528-6979

Grand Secretary

office@grandlodge.ca M. W. Bro. D. Gary Dowling www.grandlodge.on.ca

Masonic Association of St. Lawrence District

District Deputy Grand Master R. W. Bro. Paul A. Weagle

188 Golf Club Road Smiths Falls, ON, K7A4S5 613-795-5220

pweags@outlook.com

President

W. Bro. Donald Wills dwillsandsons@ripnet.com

1st. Vice new email after Dec.

2nd Vice-President **Masonic Education & Office** Instruction

W. Bro. Clint Thompson 613-498-5020

clinttt89@outlook.com

Secretary-Treasurer

V. W. Bro. Robert Easton 613-924-2256 bobeaston902@gmail.com **District Secretary**

W. Bro. Sean Lawrence 94 Beckwith St. North 2nd. Floor Unit 1 Smiths Falls, ON, K7A 2C1 613-880-2941 dissec.sld@gmail.com

1st. Vice-President MasoniC.H.I.P. Chairman

R. W. Bro. Andrew Graham andrew.graham@navacanada jdandrewgraham@outlook.com

3rd Vice-President **Blood Donor Chairman David Wilkins** 613-547-1883

david.wilkins@ontario.com

Webmaster W. Bro. Bob Palmer

palmerb@sympatico.ca **District Website** www.stlawrencemasons.net



The District Deputy Grand Master St. Lawrence District 2018 - 2019**Trestle Board**



R.W. Bro. Paul A Weagle

** Suspended * Deceased

District Deputy Grand Master's Message

I am truly humbled and honored to serve as the Grand Master's representative in the St. Lawrence District for the ensuing year. My appreciation to the members of St. Francis Lodge for putting my name forward to the District as aspiring D.D.G.M. candidate and to the brethren of the District for voting me onto the District Executive team, knows no bounds. The amount of support and guidance from all brethren that I have received within the District to better prepare me for the responsibilities and duties of my office, has been both astounding and valued. I believe our District is fraternally strong, though not without challenges. The recent vears have seen a steady rise in membership and I look forward to working together to ensure that Masonry remains vital and vibrant throughout our Grand Jurisdiction in general, and our District in particular. In closing, I am very grateful to the membership of my mother lodge, St. Francis Lodge #24. The mentorship that has been shown to me over the years has taught me tremendous humility and respect for our Craft.

R.W. Bro. Paul A. Weagle D.D.G.M. St. Lawrence District

Grand Lodge Appointments 2018 - 2019

Grand Tyler – V. W. Bro. Ross Hawkins Grand Steward - V.W. Bro. Paul Smith William Mercer Wilson Medal Recipients Bro. Lloyd Wylie & Bro. Sydney "Sid" Bolton Grand Master Meritorious Service Awards Recipients R.W. Bro's Hunter and Loshaw

St. Lawrence District 2018– 2019 Meetings, Official Visits, Installations and Fraternal Visitation

LODGE	Regular Meeting	Official Visit	Installation	Fraternal Visitors	
Evergreen #209, Lanark	2 nd Thursday	Sept. 13 th	June 13 th	Central	
Mt. Zion #28, Kemptville	3 rd Thursday	Sept. 20 th	June 20 th	True Briton's	
True Briton's #14, Perth	1 st Monday***	Oct. 1st	June 3 rd	Fidelity	
Lansdowne #387, Lansdowne**	1 st Wednesday	Oct. 3 rd	June 5 th	Nation	
Merrickville #55, Burritt's Rapids	3 rd Friday	Nov. 16 ^{tn}	June 21 st	Evergreen	
Lyn #416, Lyn	1 st Tuesday	Dec. 4 th	June 4 th	Harmony	
Salem #368, Brockville	2 nd Monday	Dec. 10 ^{tn}	June 10 th	Sussex	
Nation #556, Spencerville	2 nd Wednesday	Jan. 9 th	June 12 th	Lyn	
Macoy #242, Lyn	4 th Monday****	Jan. 28 th	June 24 th	Rising Sun	
Central #110, Prescott	1 st Tuesday	Feb. 5 th	June 4 th	Lansdowne	
St. James #74, South Augusta	2 nd Tuesday	Feb. 12 th	December 27 th	Macoy	
Fidelity #650, Toledo	1 st Monday***	Mar. 4 th	June 3 th	Mt.Zion	
Harmony #370, Philipsville**	2 nd Wednesday	Mar. 13 th	June 12 th	St. Francis	
Rising Sun #85, Athens	Thursday (Moon Lodge) *	Mar. 14 th	December 27 th	Otter	
Otter #504, Lombardy	2 nd Tuesday	April 9 th	June 11 th	Merrickville	
Sussex #5, Brockville	3 rd Monday	Apr. 15 th	June 17 th	St. James	
St. Francis #24, Smiths Falls	1 st Thursday	May 2nd	January 3 rd	Salem	
* On or Before Full Moon		*** 2 nd Monday in September ****3 rd Monday in December			

District Association Meetings

District Divine Service

District Quiz

District Blood Donor Clinics

Grand Master's Reception

Quarry Lodge

164th Annual Communication of Grand Lodge

District Charity (2638)

General (3t. Fraction Smiths Falls Trining Lyn Lodge Brockville Memory Smiths Falls Good Hunter's Quarry Lodge Community Hosting Falls Good Hunter's Quarry Lodge Community Hosting Falls Trining Lyn Lodge Brockville Memory Smiths Falls Good Brockville Memory Smiths Falls Falls

Executive (Fidelity)
General (St. Francis)
Smiths Falls Trinity United Church
Lyn Lodge
Brockville Memorial Centre
Smiths Falls Golf & Country Club
Hunter's Quarry, Spencerville
f Grand Lodge
Community Hospital Foundations

District Events

Wed., Sept. 19th, 2018 & Wed., April 17th, 2019 – 7:30 pm
Wed., Oct.17th, 2018 & Wed., May 15th, 2019 – 7:30 pm
Sun., Oct. 21st , 2018 - 10:30 am (Corner of Market & Russell Street)
Wed. May 1st. 7.30 pm
Mon. Oct. 29, Mon. Dec. 31, Mon. Jan.28, Mon. Mar. 25, 1400 to 1900
Sat. May 4th, 2019 Social Hour 5.30pm / Dinner 7.00pm
June 7th & 8th, 2019
July 15th – 18th, 2019, Fairmont Royal York Hotel, Toronto, ON.
Brockville, Kemptville, Perth / Smiths Falls Hospital Foundations